
oz_

EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

JK/sN/403/SEBDRvTo171918/Jul'25

2. Mr.Akash CV,

No.74, Pillaiyar Kovil Street,
Kolakkaravadi, Devigapuram,
Chetpet Taluk,
Tiruvannamalai District - 606 902.

3. Mrs.Shanthamma,
No.45Z Bavikere, lGrakuchhi Road,
Lakkalli Hobli, Tarikere,
Bhavikere, Chickmagalur,
Karnataka - 577 L44.

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 08.08.2025 for recovery of Rs.14,43,362/-

as on 19.09.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

20.09.2024 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.17,88,033/- as on

25.06.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.venkatesh C,(Borrower) 2.Mr.Akash Cv,

3.Mrs,shanthamma, (Co Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.32,84000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.3,28,40O/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Four

Hundred Only).

Equitas Small FinarKe Bank Limited
(Previoudy known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4b Floor, Phas€ ll, Spen(er Piaz., No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Cl€nnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 6m m2

4195653
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society\9

Tr +9j 44 42tB Som I r: +91 44 4299 5050 | corporateoequitalin | $i.,^/w equitsbanLcom lloll tree: 18@ 103 1222 | ON iro: L65l91 IN l9S3PtC0252g)

1. Mr.Venkatesh C,

No.45ZBavikere,Karakuchhi Road,
Lakkalli Hobli, Tarikere,
Bhavikere,chickmagalur,
Karnataka - 577 t44.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule the Property Bearing P.K.No.62, Asse.No.62l81, situated

at Bhavikere Village, Lakkavalli Hobali, Bhavikere Gram Panchayath, Tarikere Taluk Chikmagalore District,

with all present and future superstructure thereon.

North by

South by

East by

West by
14easurement

Panchayath Road;

Well (Bhavi);

Site no 61;

Panchayath Road;

Measuring East to West 50 ft, North to South 90 ft,
Total=4500 sq ft.;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property situated at within the Sub-Registrar of Tarikere and

Registration District of Chikmagalore.

Together with all buildings and structures aftached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.eouitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

Chennai
03.07.2025



EqUI -Id=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited by the Authorized officer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized OfRcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act through
online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Venkatesh C,

No.45ZBavikere,Karakuchhi Road,
Lakkalli Hobli, Tarikere,
Bhavikere,Chickmagalur,
Karnataka - 577 L44.

2. Mr.Akash CV,

No.74, Pillaiyar Kovil Street,
Kolakkaravadi, Devigapura m,
Chetpet Taluk,
'liruvannamalai District - 606 902

3. Mrs.Shanthamma,
No,45Z Bavikere, lGrakuchhi Road,
Lakkalli Hobli, Tarikere,
thavikere, Chickmagalur,
f€rnataka - 577 144.

Loan Account No:- SEBDRWou1918

Oaim Amount Due Rs.14,43,362/- as on

L9,09.2024 with further interest from
20.09.2024 with monthly rest charges and

costs etc (Total outstanding being

Rs.1288,033/- as on 25.06.2025)

All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule the
Property Bearing P.K.No.62, Asse.No.62181, situated at
Bhavikere Village, Lakkavalli Hobali, Bhavikere Gram

Panchayath, Tarikere Taluk Chikmagalore dist., with all

present and future superstructure thereon.

North by
South by
East by
West by
I'leasurement

Panchayath Road;
Well (Bhavi);
Site no 61;
Panchayath Road;
Measuring East to West 50 ft, North to
south 90 ft, Total=4500 sq ft.;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property
situated at within the Sub-Registrar of Tarikere and
Registration District of Chikmagalore.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth

both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights

annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 08.08.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 14-07-2025 to 30-07-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Price: Rs.3a84,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.3,28,400/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Only),

Equitas small Finance Eank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan<e Limited)

4$ Flooi Phas€ ll, Spencer Plaza, No.759, Mou^t Road, An.a salai, Ctl€nnai, Tamil I'ladu, lndi. _ 600 002

4195655
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

€

T: +91 44 4Z)9 5000 | Fr +9r 44 4299 5o5O I co.porateoequitas.in I ww.equitasbank.com I Toll rree: 18m 103 1222 loNNo:165191IN1993P1C025280



5

6

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact c1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No'68, 3d Floor, sctor-44,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122003; ConEct: Prabakaran.M, Mobile +91-741828U09 (Support Mobile

Numbers +9,.72919A1t24125126), Ernail id: h(dclindia.com mailto:tamilnadu@auctiontiser.net
& supmrt@bankeauctions.@m.

Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India Pvt. Ltd,, Plot No.68,
3'd Hoor, Sedor-44 qrgdr, tlnynr+ Ph - U2m3; OntacL Prabt€ran.f'1, f4dih +91-7418281709 (tuppot
l4ohle Nunbers +917?919[l'tlTAlEl%), ErEil iJ: t'r@1irda.om mailto:& s-wt@bar{(eal]CtirsGn.

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No 200000807725 f4/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESFB0001001 before submitting the bids online on or before 2.0O PM on
07.08,2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 07.08.2025.

The bid price to be submifted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000r (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The successful bidder shall have to pay 250/o of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money
already paid) immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to be
paid within 15 days of acceptance & conflrmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is at
liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

3

4

8

9

7

-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com.



EqUI --d=
-3- Equita5 Small Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Banks charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quantity of the
property before submittinq their bid No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modifo any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certincate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from f4-07-2025 to 30-07-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Oarshana KM-Mobile No.9611143773,
Shivashekhargouda - Mobile No.974187324t, and 14r.Satish Mobile No.9940286237.

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above the sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will b€ sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Authorized Off cer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

PIace
Date

: Chennai
i 03.07.2025

Equitas 5mall Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ rloo[ Phase ll, Spen erPlaza, No.769, Molm Road, Anna Salai' chennai, TamilNadu,lndia _6mm2

4195661
BEYOND BANKING\9-,

T:+91444D9 5m 1 Fi+91444299 5o5o | .orpo,ateoequita',in I wwwequitabank,.om ITollFre:18m 1031222 |clNNo:L55191TN1993Plco2528o

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society'



i,r,iii,.r.,-1 i! ii]7!:;ra it,-.J trdia It€t
'iorAll:$i.401

FiH:$i!dS?. lriilapr;* ;4
Froe: l. E,[i5({-l.ttt FJ::,'ltE B-!

tst.r{lJ!E itLr? n

bt:0,ii.fX:?!.9i]ar :i.95,iet.Faid:r;,t}
,.Iri,ct s: B.india$€t.Esr. irli
,'!!i:1 iR11-'irualq./r61r,1.t, -ct]- .'{^\

v

ffi

ME


